506694575 06/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6741393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STITCH FIX, INC.	06/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AND COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	3003 TASMAN DRIVE, HF 150
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10984342
Patent Number:	10956960
Application Number:	17206705
Application Number:	17227170
Application Number:	14674641
Application Number:	16047334
Application Number:	16047234
Application Number:	15582557
Application Number:	15582497
Application Number:	15582462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JOANNA MCCALL

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE NW, SUITE 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

PATENT

506694575 REEL: 056529 FRAME: 0750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1391168
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL K. RUIZ, SR. PARALEGAL
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel K. Ruiz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=Closign Copy - First Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Stitch Fix (June 2021)#page1.tif

source=Closign Copy - First Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Stitch Fix (June 2021)#page2.tif

source=Closign Copy - First Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Stitch Fix (June 2021)#page3.tif

source=Closign Copy - First Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Stitch Fix (June 2021)#page4.tif

source=Closign Copy - First Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Stitch Fix (June 2021)#page5.tif

source=Closign Copy - First Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Stitch Fix (June 2021)#page6.tif

source=Closign Copy - First Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Stitch Fix (June 2021)#page7.tif

FIRST SUPPLEMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Supplement") is made as of June 2, 2021 by STITCH FIX, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") in favor of SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent (as defined in the Existing Grant) (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June 3, 2020 and recorded with (i) the Patent Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2020 at Reel 052831 and Frame 0801 and (ii) recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2020 at Reel 6952 and Frame 0408 (as amended from time to time hereinafter, the "Existing Grant") in favor of the Administrative Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor's pledged, assigned and granted a security interest in certain Intellectual Property collateral (as defined therein); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has developed additional Intellectual Property collateral and desires to hereby confirm the pledge of, and the grant of a security interest in, such additional Intellectual Property collateral in favor of the Administrative Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and benefits to be derived herefrom, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms herein and not otherwise defined shall have the same meaning herein as in the Existing Grant.
- 2. <u>Supplement to Exhibit B. Exhibit B</u> to the Existing Grant is hereby supplemented, but not replaced, by Schedule B-1 annexed hereto.
- 3. <u>Supplement to Exhibit C. Exhibit C</u> to the Existing Grant is hereby supplemented, but not replaced, by <u>Schedule C-1</u> annexed hereto.

4. Miscellaneous:

- a. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Existing Grant remain in full force and effect. The Grantor hereby ratifies, confirms and reaffirms all of the representations, warranties and covenants contained therein.
- b. This Supplement covers the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the matters set forth herein and supersedes all prior discussions and negotiations hereon.

[Signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Supplement as of the date first written above.

STITCH FIX, INC.

Name: Dan Jedda

Title: Chief Financial Officer

REEL: 056529 FRAME: 0753

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative

Agent

Name: Tom Caramanico

Title: Director

[Signature Page to First Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

EXHIBIT B-1

Issued Patents

Loan Party	Jurisdiction	Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Inventor</u>	<u>Title</u>	
Stitch Fix, Inc.	USA	10,984,342	4/20/2021	Zhou Yu, Ian Andrew Hepworth, Daragh Edgar Sibley	USING ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE TO DETERMINE A VALUE FOR A VARIABLE SIZE COMPONENT	
Stitch Fix, Inc.	USA	10,956,960	3/23/2021	Jeffrey S. Magnusson, LiKuan Alex Chen, Akshay Wadia	METHOD, MEDIUM, AND SYSTEM FOR BATCH-PROCESSING AND ON-DEMAND PROCESSING TO PROVIDE RECOMMENDATIONS	

Pending Patent Applications

<u>Loan Party</u>	Jurisdiction	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date	<u>Inventor</u>	<u>Title</u>
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	17/206,705	03/19/2021	Andrew	USING ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE TO DETERMINE A VALUE FOR A VARIABLE SIZE COMPONENT
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	17/227,170	04/09/2021	Christopher Erick Moody	CREATING A CUSTOM THREE- DIMENSIONAL BODY SHAPE MODEL
Stitch Fix, Inc.	USA	14/674641	3/31/2015	Bradley J. Klingenberg,	SYSTEMS AND METHODS THAT EMPLOY ADAPTIVE MACHINE LEARNING TO PROVIDE RECOMMENDATIONS
Stitch Fix, Inc.	USA	16/047334	11/22/2018	Whitney Casey	SYSTEMS, APPARATUSES, AND METHODS FOR MANAGING INVENTORY OPERATIONS
Stitch Fix, Inc.	USA	16/047234	11/22/2018	Whitney Casey	SYSTEMS, APPARATUSES, AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING INVENTORY TRANSACTIONS
Stitch Fix, Inc.	USA	15/582557	7/26/2018	Whitney Casey	SYSTEMS, APPARATUSES, AND METHODS FOR MANAGING INVENTORY OPERATIONS

Stitch Fix, Inc.	USA	15/582497	., = -, =	Whitney Casey	METHODS	APPARATUSES, FOR GENERAT RECOMMENDATION	-
Stitch Fix, Inc.	USA	15/582462		Whitney Casey	METHODS	APPARATUSES, FOR FACILITAT TRANSACTIONS	AND IING

<u>Issued Patents and Pending Patent Applications Licensed</u>

None.

EXHIBIT C-1

Registered Trademarks

Loan Party	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	6,217,862	Dec 8 2020	Sep 16 2019	Stitch Fix, Inc.	BAILEY LANE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	6,207,026	Nov 24 2020	Sep 25 2019	Stitch Fix, Inc.	R and Design

Pending Trademark Applications

Loan Party	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Mark</u>
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	88/953637	Jun 8 2020	Stitch Fix, Inc.	STITCH
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	90/367326	Dec 8 2020	Stitch Fix, Inc.	THE COMMONS
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	90/492470	Jan 27 2021	Stitch Fix, Inc.	AWHILE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	90/524881	Feb 11 2021	Stitch Fix, Inc.	WE WANDER
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	90/659032	Apr 20 2021	Stitch Fix, Inc.	FEATHERSTRETCH

Registered Trademarks and Pending Trademark Applications Licensed

None.

PATENT REEL: 056529 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 06/02/2021